
Director of

Children, Families and 

Communities

Catherine Driscoll
T. 01905 846303
E. cdriscoll@worcestershire.gov.uk

PA Deborah Taylor
T.  01905 843912

E. dtaylor1@worcestershire.gov.uk

Group Manager – Redditch and 

Wychavon Safeguarding 

Adam Johnston

T. 01905 845994

E.ajohnston@worcestershire.gov.uk

Group Manager – Specialist Support 

Services & Adoption

Stuart Watkins

T. 01905 846508

E. swatkins@worcestershire.gov.uk

Group Manager  - Family Front Door

Lucy Spencer

T. 01905 844048

E. lspencer@worcestershire.gov.uk

Group Manager – Worcester and 

Malvern Safeguarding 

Sally Branchflower

T. 01905 845996

E. 

sbranchf lower@worcestershire.gov.uk

Group Manager 

SEN/LDD Inclusion and Assessment

Sara Londesbrough

T. 01905 843667

E. slondesbrough@worcestershire.gov.uk

Barbara Kewn

T. 01905 846805

E. bkewn@worcestershire.gov.uk

Intell igent Client Unit (ICU)

Provision Planning and Accommodation 

Robert Williams

T. 01905 844505

E. rjwilliams@worcestershire.gov.uk

Service Manager:

Funding and Policy

Andy McHale

T. 01905 846285

E. amchale@worcestershire.gov.uk

Children, Families and 

Communities Directorate 

(June 2016) 

Group Manager - Children with 

Disabilities 

Lorraine Berridge

T. 01905 845998

E. lberridge@worcestershire.gov.uk

Business Development Manager

Mike Lambert

T. 01905 846348

E. mlambert2@worcestershire.gov.uk

.

Lead Commissioner Vulnerable Children 

and Families

Debbie Herbert

T. 01905 766831

E. dherbert2@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Acting Finance Manager

Viv Dewar

T. 01905 844936

E. vdewar@worcestershire.gov.uk

Group Manager: 

Early Help Practice and Quality

Gail O’Malley

T. 01905 738900

E. gomalley@worcestershire.gov.uk

Group Manager - Wyre Forest and 

Bromsgrove Safeguarding

Steven Field

T. 01905 843129

E. sfield2@worcestershire.gov.uk

Group Manager – Residential and 

Commissioning

Steve Orchard

T. 01905 846475

E. sorchard@worcestershire.gov.uk

Group Manager – Fostering and 

Kinship

Barbara Carter

T. 01905 843636

E. bcarter@worcestershire.gov.uk

Group Manager – Practice 

Improvement

Vel Kenny

T. 07779 133471

E. vkenny@worcestershire.gov.uk

Next Steps Programme Manager

Neil  Robinson

T. 01905 843716

E. nrobinson@worcestershire.gov.uk

Schools Finance Manager

Caroline Brand

T. 01905 846277

E. cbrand@worcestershire.gov.uk

Lead Commissioner: Children’s 

Community Health Services

Jessica Glenn

T. 01905 768331

E. jglenn@worcestershire.gov.uk

 

Acting Placements & Resources 

Manager

Craig Wheeler

T. 01905 846468

E. cwheeler@worcestershire.gov.uk

Group Manager Skil ls and Investment

Aamir Kayani 

T.  01905 846816

E.  akayani@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Assistant Director – Provider 

Services

Jake Shaw

T. 01905 843632

E. jshaw3@worcestershire.gov.uk

PA. Sophia Geoghegan
T.    01905 844524

E.    sgeoghegan@worcestershire.

gov.uk

Assistant Director – Safeguarding 

Services

Diane Partridge

T. 01905 845498

E. dpartridge2@worcestershire.gov.uk

PA. Sophia Geoghegan
T.    01905 844524

E.    sgeoghegan@worcestershire.

gov.uk

Strategic Commissioner – Early 

Help and Partnerships

Hannah Needham
T. 01905 843658

E. hneedham@worcestershire.gov.uk

PA. Andrea Brew-Smith

T.   01905 844913

E. abrewsmith@worcestershire.gov.uk

Strategic Commissioner – 

Education and Skills

John Edwards
T. 01905 844914

E. jedwards@worcestershire.gov.uk

PA Andrea Brew-Smith

T. 01905 844913

E. abrewsmith@worcestershire.gov.uk

Head of Strategic Infrastructure 

Finance and Financial 

Recovery 

Stephanie Simcox
T. 01905 846342

E. ssimcox@worcestershire.gov.uk

PA. Rose Merry

T.    01905 846592

E.   rmerry@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Intell igent Client Unit (ICU)

Virtual School Headteacher

Gwen Fennell

T. 01905 846886

E. gfennell@worcestershire.gov.uk

 

West Mercia Youth Offending Service

Chair

Correct at 24 June  2016 - Version 8
 

Business Support Manager

Bev Weaver

T. 01905 845885

E. bweaver@worcestershire.gov.uk

Principal Accountant

Sue New

T. 01905 856251 

E. snew@worcestershire.gov.uk

Head of Community Services

Neil Anderson
T. 01905 846580

E. nanderson1@worcestershire.gov.uk

BSO: Gill Denton

T.    01905 843640

E.   gdenton@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Service Improvement Manager Libraries

Carol Brown

T. 01905 846232

E. cbrown@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Countryside Greenspace Manager

Rachel Datlen

T. 01905 766155

E. rdatlen@worcestershire.gov.uk

Registration and Coroner's Services 

Manager

Sharon Duggan

T. 01905 843602

E. sduggan@worcestershire.gov.uk

Public Analyst and Scientific Advisor

Paul Hancock

T. 01905 751300

E. phancock@worcestershire.gov.uk

Strategic Music Education Manager

Trevor Jones

T. 01905 844559

E. tjones@worcestershire.gov.uk

Strategic Libraries & Learning Manager

Kathy Kirk

T. 01905 846946

E. kkirk@worcestershire.gov.uk

County Enterprises

Alison Osborne

T. 01905 23819

E. aosborne@worcestershire.gov.uk

Museums General Manager

Iain Rutherford

T. 01905 361827

E. irutherford@worcestershire.gov.uk

Connecting Families Strategic Manager

Sam Webster

T. 01905 766869

E. swebster@worcestershire.gov.uk

Worcestershire Trading Standards 

03454 040506

 

Matrix Management of Transport 

Operations

 

Group Manager – Safeguarding & 

Quality Assurance

Di Brady

T. 01905 844386

E.dbrady@worcestershire.gov.uk

Intell igent Client Unit (ICU)

Interim Lead Commissioner

Paul Wilson

T. 07921 309284

E. pwilson@worcestershire.gov.uk

Head of Financial Management 

(Adults and CF&C)

Sue Alexander
T. 01905 846942

E. salexander@worcestershire.gov.uk

PA. Alexandra Lane-Griffin

T.    01905 843550

E.  alane-griffin@worcestershire.gov.uk 

Matrix Management of Finance Staff

 

Senior Finance Manager (Adults)

Rob Wilson

T. 01905 846908

E. rwilson2@worcestershire.gov.uk

Business and QA Manager

Rachel Denton

T. 01905 844996

E. rdenton@worcestershire.gov.uk

Matrix Management of Finance Staff

 



Children’s Social Care Contact List

LUCY SPENCER

Group Manager: 

Family Front Door

lspencer@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844048

SCO – Brenda Walters 01905 845403

bwalters@worcestershire.gov.uk

STEVE FIELD

Group Manager: 

 Wyre Forest and Bromsgrove Safeguarding 

sfield2@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843129

SCO – Kay West 01905 844442

kayW@worcestershire.gov.uk

ADAM JOHNSTON

Group Manager: 

Redditch and Wychavon Safeguarding

ajohnstone@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845994

SCO – Kay West 01905 844442

kayw@worcestershire.gov.uk

SALLY BRANCHFLOWER

Group Manager: 

Worcester and Malvern Safeguarding

sbranchflower@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845996

SCO – Sarah Muckle 01905 843641

smuckle@worcestershire.gov.uk

STEVE ORCHARD

Group Manager 

Residential and Commissioning

SOrchard@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 846475

SCO – Kris Edwards 01905 843605

KEdwards1@worcestershire.gov.uk

BARBARA CARTER

Group Manager: 

Fostering & Kinship

BCarter@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843636

SCO – Sarah Muckle 843641

smuckle@worcestershire.gov.uk

STUART WATKINS

Group Manager: 

Specialist Support Services & Adoption

SWatkins@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 846508

SCO – Brenda Walters 01905 845403

bwalters@worcestershire.gov.uk

GAYLE BARRY

Team Manager:

Access Centre

GBarry@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843383

AMANDA BEAUFOY

Team Manager:

Wyre Forest – Stourport /Bewdley

ABeaufoy@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 768374

GLENN MCWILLIAMS

Team Manager:

Wyre Forest – Kidderminster West

GMCwilliams@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843427

PAUL BREWSTER

Team Manager: 

Wyre Forest – Kidderminster East

pbrewster@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844093

KATIE READING

Acting Team Manager:

Wyre Forest - K’minster North/Hagley

KReading@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843784

DEB RODNEY

Team Manager:

Bromsgrove

DRodney@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845989

ROB KYLE

Team Manager:

Pods

RKyle@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845991

CATHERINE GILLETT

Team Manager:

Wychavon South

CGillett@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843876

WENDI GRIZZLE

Team Manager:

Redditch and Wychavon Initial Response

WGrizzle@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 822052

EMMA ARNOLD

Team Manager:

Redditch North & Central

EArnold@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843113

MARK TUSTIN

Team Manager:

Wychavon North

mtustin@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844073

KAREN GREEN

Team Manager:

Redditch South & Central

KGreen1@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844006

CHERRY HERITAGE

Team Manager:

Worcester East

CHeritage@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845340

JO CLEMENTS

Team Manager:

Malvern

JClements2@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845592

MATTHEW DAVIES

Team Manager:

Worcester South

MDavies@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844833

JODIE ROGERS

Team Manager:

Worcester North

jrogers3@worcestershire.gov.uk

ANDREW COLLINS

Team Manager:

Worcester West & Tenbury

ACollins@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844254

VICKY HYLAN

Team Manager:

Permanency South

VHylan@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843146

HANNAH WHITTALL

Team Manager:

Permanency North West

hwhittall@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843108

ZARINA GOODWIN

Team Manager:

Care Leavers and HIT North

zgoodwin@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843139

DEBBIE CARROLL

Team Manager:

Fostering Team 1

dcarroll@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845331

CAROL BARKER

Team Manager:

Fostering Team 2

CBarker@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843173

JASWINDER MCANDREW

Team Manager:

Fostering Panels

JMcAndrew@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845918

GERALDINE O’DONNELL

Team Manager:

Kinship Team 1

GO’Donnell@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845925

CAROLINE SUTCH

Team Manager:

Kinship Team 2

Csutch@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845512

TARA PRICE

Team Manager:

Adoption, Recruitment & Assessment

TPrice@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 765409

ELLIE LARKIN

Team Manager:

Family Finding and Adoption Panels

ELarkin@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845684

PHILIPPA DOWELL

Team Manager:

Specialised Early Support

PDowell@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845429

CAROL STEWART 

Change Manager

Supervised Contact Team 

CStewart@worcestershire.gov.uk

01527 579824

JUSTINE BISHOP

Team Manager:

Outreach

JBishop4@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845288

JONATHAN DUDLEY

Team Manager:

Post-Order Support

JDudley@worcesterhire.gov.uk

 01905 846088

Diane Partridge 

Assistant Director: 

Safeguarding Services

dpartridge@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843498

SAM THORNTON

Team Manager:

Care Leavers and HIT South

SThornton@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 822344

MALWINA CZACHOROWSKA

MCzachorowska@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844243

JOANNA JOHNSON

jjohnson2@worcestershire.gov.uk 

01905 843476

PHILLIPA GOODMAN

PGoodman@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844267

ANITA BAYLISS

ABayliss3@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843644

SAM GIACOMELLI

SGiacomelli@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843426

SUE PHILLIPS

SPhillips1@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 846291

CAROLE PRITCHARD

CPritchard1@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845622

JENNIE HOLMES

jholmes2@worcestershire.gov.uk 

01905 843414

HELEN MOULD

hmould@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843128

JEAN HOWES

Jhowes@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843775

ADRIENNE THOMAS

AThomas@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843473

VERITY GWILLIAM

VGwilliam@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843119

SALLY MILICEV

SMilicev@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843116

DESIREE HAZELDENE-LLOYD

dhazeldene@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843112

DONNA BOURNE
DBourne@worcestershire.gov.uk 

01905 844781

EMILY CASWELL

ECaswell@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843917

JOANNE RAMPLIN

jramplin@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843171

NAZIAH ALI / LISA WATSON

NAli@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844769

LWatson@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844768

@worcestershire.gov.uk

RICHARD STEVENSON

Team Manager:

Permanency North East

RStevenson1@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843150

MATT SAUNTSON

MSauntson@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843149 @worcestershire.gov.uk

ESTER AGUSTI-HARDING

Eagusti-Harding@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844766

ESTER AGUSTI-HARDING

Eagusti-Harding@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844766

SUE HARRISON

SHarrison2@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845320

SHELLEY LINDO

SLindo@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843970

JULIE MAHER

JMaher@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845335 

JACQUELINE FITZPATRICK

JFitzpatrick1@worcestershire.gov.uk

01386 553498

ALISON BRADLEY

ABradley3@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845370

MICHELLE PACK

MPack@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845898

SUSAN SHERWOOD

SSherwood@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845793

THERESA FOOTE

TFoote@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845125

JULIE KIMBERLEY

jkimberley@worcestershire.gov.uk

01527 57648

JEAN KNIGHT

jknight3@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845289

RACHAEL BENNETT

01905 844731

RBennett@worcestershire.gov.uk 

YVONNE MORRIS

01905 843597 

ymorris@worcestershire.gov.uk

PAM LAFFERTY 

01905 845591

plafferty@worcestershire.gov.uk

NINA BARRETT

01905 845580

NBarrett@worcestershire.gov.uk

STEPHEN COLLEY

Team Manager:

Downsell Road

scolley@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844694

FIONA MORAN

FMoran@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845129

EMMA LYALL

Team Manager:

Green Hill Lodge

Elyall@worcestershire.gov.uk 

01905 844665

LEE RICHARDS

Lrichards4@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843642

JACKSON GRAHAM

Centre Manager:

Hill View

Jgraham@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845219

CATHERINE HITCHEN

CHitchen@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843729

ALAN MCGONIGLE

Centre Manager:

Vale Lodge

amcgonigle@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845141

VAL CLARKE

VClarke@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845152

Group Manager

Team Manager

Business Support Officer

Service Co-ordinator

Admin Support

BABS LAYTON

Centre Manager:

Oak House

BLayton2@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844326

DIANA VON PORKONY

DVonPorkony@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845156

VELMA KENNY

Group Manager – Practice and Improvement 

VKenny@worcestershire.gov.uk

PA: SOPHIA GEOGHEGAN 

sgeoghegan@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844524

KAREN GRIFFIN

KGriffin1@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844779

EMILY WILLETTS 

EWilletts@worcestershire.gov.uk
01905 844778

OLIVER STALLARD

OStallard@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844092

LISA EDWARDS

LEdwards4@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843574

ALEXANDER ROBERTSON

ARobertson@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843608

MANDY HARDING

Admin Assistant

MHarding@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843552

@worcestershire.gov.uk

CLARE CORBETT  

ccorbett@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843174

LINDA WESTWOOD 

LWestwood@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843185

CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES (CWD)

LORRAINE BERRIDGE

Group Manager – Children with Disabilities

 lberridge@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845998

SCO – Sarah Muckle 01905 843641

smuckle@worcestershire.gov.uk

ADELLE OUTHWAITE

Centre Manager:

Old Hollow

Aouthwaite@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843836

FAYE CUDDY

FCuddy@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845198

JAKE SHAW

Assistant Director:

Provider Services 

jshaw3@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843632

PA: SOPHIA GEOGHEGAN 

SGeoghegan@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844524

LOUISE LEVETT 

 Team Manager (Central)

LLevett@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845625

DEE GAUDEN

Short Breaks Unit

Moule Close

dgauden@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845168

8th 
 April 2016

JOHN MCCULLOUGH

 Centre Manager:

Rivendell

JMccullough@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905845160

JACQUELINE FITZPATRICK

JFitzpatrick@worcestershire.gov.uk

RACHEL LAMONT

 Team Manager (South)

rlamont@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845722

BEV HARRIS

Short Breaks Unit

Providence Road

bharris@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843862

SIMON CHARLES 

Team Manager (North)

scharles@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843181

SHARON KILNER

SKilner@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844730

CHERYL PEARCE 

cpearce@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844346

IAN PARKER

Centre Manager:

Orchardene Short Breaks

IParker@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843951

CAROLE JOHNSON

Team Manager:

EDT

CJohnson2@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843361

SARAH KAIN 

Admin Assistant

SKain1@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843364

JOHN ARNOLD

Team Manager:

Fostering

jarnold2@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845540

DI BRADY

Group Manager – Safeguarding & Quality 

Assurance

dbrady@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 844386

LISA BRADSHAW

Team Manager:

ISL Health & Wellbeing

lbradshaw@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845710

RACHEL BETTERIDGE

Team Manager:

Outreach –Independent Living

rbetteridge@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 845293JON HANCOCK

LADO

Local Authority Designated Officer

JHancock22@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843311

PAUL McINNES

S&QA  Manager:

pmcinnes@worcestershire.gov.uk

01905 843151

Vacant

S&QA  Manager:

SUE HADDON

Local  Safeguarding Childrens Board 

 Manager:

SHaddon@worcestershire.gov.uk    

01905 843316

I

TIM NEWTON

Interim Partnership Manager:

TNewton@worcestershire.gov.uk 

01905 844109
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